

LAC No. 101/17

Ramesh Kumar vs UOI

03.11.2020

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: None for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

PF not filed for service of RDD.

Fresh notice be issued to RDD through all modes on taking steps by the petitioner as per law for next date of hearing.

Petitioner is directed to file the amended memo of parties within eight weeks from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 17.03.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/03.11.2020