

31.10.2023

Present: None for UOI.

Sh. Puneet Bhardwaj, Proxy Counsel for IP-1 to 6.

Sh. Dhruv Verma, Counsel for Lrs of IP-7.

Sh. I.S. Dahiya, Counsel for IP-16, 26, 28 to 34.

Sh. S.D. Bindlesh, counsel for IP-24 & 25.

Sh. Mohit Verma, counsel for LRs of IP-21 & 23.

Sh. Anand Bhardwaj, counsel for IP-22, IP-28 to 34

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

LR verification report w.r.t IP-Ashok Kumar, IP-Sh. Lalit, IP-Sh. Chander Bhan and IP Sh. Amit Kumar has been received. The LRs mentioned in said application and LR verification report are same/identical.

Keeping in view the totality of facts and circumstances, application in hand is hereby allowed and disposed off accordingly.

It is pertinent to mention that Ms. Bimlesh w/o Ashok Kumar had expired after filing of application in hand and before receipt of LRs verification report.

LAC is directed to file LR verification report w.r.t. deceased IPs namely Ajay, Mahavir, Jailal, Rohtash, Raghbir, Amar Singh, Meer Singh, Zile Singh, Narayan Singh & Balkishan on or before the next date of hearing.

Copy of said applications be supplied to Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari, against proper receipt.

Now to come up on 06.02.2024 for disposal of all applications u/o 22 CPC.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 31.10.2023