

45 LAC 101/17 RAMESH KUMAR Vs. U.O.I. AND ORS

10.02.2026

Present : None for the petitioner.
 Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/RDD.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Let the SMC be filed in due course as last
opportunity.

To come up for further proceedings on **11.05.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 10.02.2026